A.P.N.: 012-060-09 File No: 152-2139579 (MJ)

When Recorded, Mail To: Lyle Shane Stever P. O. Box 118 Pioche, NV. 89043 FILED FOR RECORDING

AT THE RECUEST OF

HIGH AUL 29 PM 2 34

EMERICAN CONTENT FER MADER

FER 1700

# **AFFIDAVIT - TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY**

Lyle Shane Stever, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That **Amy Jo Stever**, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as **Amy Jo Stever** named as one of the parties in that certain **Grant**, **Bargain**, **Sale Deed** dated **October 21**, **1999**, executed by **Ange Free** to **Lyie Shane Stever** and **Amy Jo Stever**, **husband and wife** as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. **113506** on **October 21**, **1999** in Book **144**, **Page 376** of Official Records of **Lincoln** County, **Nevada** covering the following described property situated in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**:

All of 17 acres in the N1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 5, and 1 acre in the N1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 of said Section 5, all in Township 1 South, Range 69 East, Lincoln County, Nevada.

A MORE ACCURATE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO

Lyle Shane Stever

Date

STATE OF	NEVADA	) :55.		( \
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN	)		\ \
This instrumen	t was acknowledged b ? <u>@CL</u> _ by	efore me on	~	
Lyle Shane Ste	ver 1 li Jana é C			
(My commissio	Notary Public n expires:	<u>( )</u>		
	SARAH SOMERS Notary Public State of Neved No. 02-76138-11 Ny appr. sup. June 5, 200			
times - con-	7, 200		\	
	(			>
		\	\ \	
		/	/ /	
		<u> </u>		
	//			

# DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES **DIVISION OF HEALTH**

VITAL STATISTICS STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

i	LOCAL CHE NUMBER	ı			STATE FILE NUMBER
TYPE ,	LOCAL FILE NUMBER DECEASED—NAME First	Мюсе	Las:	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	(Found) COUNTY OF DEATH
OR PRINT IN	: Amv	.Jo	STEVER	2November 28, 20	01 32 Lincoln
ERMANENT BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH		ER INSTITUTION—Name (If not eitner, give		idicate DOA, OP/Emer. SEX
	₃ Pioche	3c. 80 Pio	che Street	3e.	4Female
=430E/II	RACE-re.g. White Black American	Was Decedent of Hispanic C	rigin? Specify was not tives AGE—	ast UNDER 1 YEAR UNDER 1 YEAR HOURS	T DAY DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
	Indian. etc.) (Specify: 5 White	Specify Mexican. Cubari. Fue	7a 31	_ ' '	<sup>8</sup> May 25, 1971
COCAR	STATE OF BIRTH	CITIZEN OF WHAT COU	IN Decedent's Education. Specify high	I WIDDWED DIVORCED	SURVIVING SPOUSE (If write, give maider name)
12 DEATH OCCURRED IN	(If not U.S.A., name country)	9b. U.S.A.	grade completed.	(Specify) Married	12 Lyle Shane Stever
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a Kansas SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION (	Give Kind of Work Done During Most of	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUST	RY
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	12	Working Life, Even if Rei 14a Homemak		14b. Own Home	
ES.DENCE ITEMS	RESIDENCE—STATE COU	INTY	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	STREET AND NUMBER	INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)
┕	15h	Lincoln	15c. Pioche	15d 80 Pioche	Ph. 1 76.
	FATHER—NAME First	Midale	Last MOTHER—M		Middle Last
ARENTS	16. Michael	<b>T</b>	eynolds	Mary	Jo <u>Carroll</u>
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No., City or 1	own, State, Zip)
	18a Lyle Shane Ster	var.	18b. P.O. Box 2	34 Pioche, Nevada	89043
	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTH		ERY OR CREMATORY—NAME	LOCATION	City or Town State
	19a Cremation	196. (	remation Center of	St. George 19c. St	. George, Utah
ISPOSITION	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)	7 / FUNE	AL DIRECTOR   NAME AND ADDRESS OF	FACILITY Wiscombe FA	meral Home, Inc.
	(Or Person Acting as Such)	20b.	15 200 730 Fron	t Street Caliente	Nevada 89008
	The state of the s	e, death occurred at the time,	date and place and	22a. On the basis of examination and at the time, date and place and of	or investigation in my opinion death occurred the to the cross(s) and manner stated
	A 10 the base of the Value of the Causel's) states.  A 20 fine to the causel's) states.  A 21 fine to the causel's) states.  A 22 fine to the causel's states.  A 24 fine to the causel's states.  A 25 fine to the causel's states.  A 26			? c	11/1 July (110)
	DATE SIGNED (Mo Day. )	(r) HOUR OF	DEATH	DATE SIGNED (Mo. Day. Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH
	Eg S≧ 215.	21c.		22b. 03-21:-02	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
	NAME OF ATTENDING PH	YSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE	RTIFIER (Type or Print)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.	) PHONOUNGED DEAD (MOU!)
	∑ 21d.	/		22d. ON 11-28-01	22e. AT 1207 LICENSE NUMBER
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT	ENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE	R. OR CORONER). (Type or Print)	]
	230 Gary L. I	oavis; P.O.	Box 570 Pioche, No	evada 89043	235
CONDITIONS	REGISTRAR	11 = 1	DATE RECEIVED BY	REGISTRAR (Mc., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE	24a. (Signature:	Man DX 2	240 03-21-0	)2 24c. YE	NO Interval between onset and death
RISE TO IMMEDIATE	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE. (ENTER	ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LIF	NE FOR (a), (b), AND (c)-)		• IUfetAsi befmeeti dizer alic neam
GAUSE STATING THE	PART (a) Carbon Mor	noxide Inhala	tion		minutes Interval between onset and death
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	INSEQUENCE OF:		/	interval between onser and calam
	(b)		//		Interval between onset and death
7	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	INSEQUENCE OF:			THE TAIL DELIBERATION OF THE PERSON
	103	100		Day Altropey	(Specify WAS CASE REFERRED TO
CAUSE O DEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO	NOITIONS—Conditions contrib	outing to death but not resulting in the under	1	Yes or No!   CORONER (Specify Yes or No)
ستنات	<b>!</b>			25. Yes	27. Yes
- 1	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., D. OR PENDING INVEST.	ATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.)	D - f		nconscious in garage
\	(Specify) Accident 28	Before 11-28-∩1		<u>le vehicle running</u>	CITY OR TOWN STATE
\ .	INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	LACE OF INJURY—At nome, building, etc	(Specify)	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	
\ \		<sup>8t.</sup> Garage	289.245	Main Street	Pioche, Nevada
		7 /			No.177143
	TO THE STATE OF TH				
	To the season of		<del>.</del>	7	
-3/	SWEAK JAN		STATE REGISTRAR	•	$\mathcal{N} = \mathcal{V}$

This is to certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the certificate on file in this office.

Date Issued:

State Registrar

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMENT

File Number: 152-2139579

### EXHIBIT "A"

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The North Half (N1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 5, Township 1 South, Range 69 East, M.D.B. and M., Lincoln County, Nevada

## Except therefrom:

The North One Fifth (N1/5) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) and the East Half (E1/2) of the North One Fifth (N1/5) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4).

The above description was prepared by: Spencer W. Hafen 99 W. Hollywood, Pioche, Nevada 89043.

152-2139579